
1 / 4

France-Lens: Medical consumables
2023/S 122-387966

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: centre Hospitalier de Lens
National registration number: 26620932900017
Postal address: 99 Route de La Bassée
Town: Lens
NUTS code: FRE12 Pas-de-Calais
Postal code: 62307
Country: France
E-mail:
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile:

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: autre

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
2023-094 - fourniture de dispositifs médicaux stériles pour le Gcs Pharma Hauts De France
Reference number: 2023-094

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33140000 Medical consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
il s'agit d'un accord cadre à bons de commande de 31 lots (détaillés dans le Ccap et dans le Cctp), conclu sans 
minimum et avec un maximum en quantité. Chaque lot est en mono attribution.Le coût prévisionnel annuel Ht 

1 / 4

mailto:correspondre@aws-france.com
https://www.ght-artois.fr/
https://marches-publics.info/
https://marches-publics.info/
https://marches-publics.info/
https://marches-publics.info/


2 / 4

est estimé à 116 875 euros pour les lots non reconductibles et à 620 441 euros pour les lots reconductibles - le 
coût total Ht estimé sur la durée totale du marché est par conséquent de 2 326 653.75 euros

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 2 326 654.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33140000 Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRE12 Pas-de-Calais

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
il s'agit d'un accord cadre à bons de commande de 31 lots (détaillés dans le Ccap et dans le Cctp), conclu sans 
minimum et avec un maximum en quantité. Chaque lot est en mono attribution.Le coût prévisionnel annuel Ht 
est estimé à 116 875 euros pour les lots non reconductibles et à 620 441 euros pour les lots reconductibles - le 
coût total Ht estimé sur la durée totale du marché est par conséquent de 2 326 653.75 euros

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique de l'offre / Weighting: 60
Quality criterion - Name: Questionnaire développement durable / Weighting: 10
Price - Weighting: 30

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 2 326 654.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 45
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
en fonction des lots et précisé au Ccap :1- période initiale du 01/01/2024 au 30/09/2026 - reconduction tacite du 
01/10/2026 au 30/09/20272- période initiale du 01/01/2024 au 30/09/2025 - pas de reconduction

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
les pièces à produire sont listées dans le règlement de consultation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

2 / 4



3 / 4

List and brief description of selection criteria:
les pièces à produire sont listées dans le règlement de consultation

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
les pièces à produire sont listées dans le règlement de consultation

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with several operators

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 7 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/07/2023
Local time: 13:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes

VI.3) Additional information:
les dépôts de plis doivent être impérativement remis par voie dématérialisée.Pour retrouver cet avis intégral, 
accéder au DCE, poser des questions à l'acheteur, déposer un pli, allez sur https://marches-publics.info/ -

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Lille 
Postal address: 143, rue Jacquemars Giélée 
Town: Lille
Postal code: 59014
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 320631300
Fax:  +33 320631347

VI.4.3) Review procedure

3 / 4

https://marches-publics.info/
mailto:greffe.ta-lille@juradm.fr


4 / 4

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
référé pré-contractuel prévu aux articles L.551-1 à L.551-12 du Code de justice administrative (Cja), et pouvant 
être exercé avant la signature du contrat. Référé contractuel prévu aux articles L.551-13 à L.551-23 du Cja, et 
pouvant être exercé dans les délais prévus à l'article R. 551-7 du Cja. Recours pour excès de pouvoir contre 
une décision administrative prévu aux articles R. 421-1 à R. 421-7 du Cja, et pouvant être exercé dans les 2 
mois suivant la notification ou publication de la décision de l'organisme (le recours ne peut plus, toutefois, être 
exercé après la signature du contrat). Recours de pleine juridiction ouvert aux tiers justifiant d'un intérêt lésé, et 
pouvant être exercé dans les deux mois suivant la date à laquelle la conclusion du contrat est rendue publique

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
23/06/2023

4 / 4


